___, this Agreement may also be extended for the same period upon written notification to User.   
 
3.0       Consideration: 
 

3.1 University reserves and User agrees to pay two hundred ninety dollars ($290.00) per month for use of 
the  Premises  for  a  total  of  three  thousand  four  hundred  eighty  dollars  ($3,480.00),  payable  in  advance  of 
Commencement Date (the “Consideration”).   

 
 
3.2   Payment Submission.   

 
  Consideration shall be made payable to: “Board of Regents, NSHE” and delivered to: 
 

Associated Vice President for TMC/ICA Business Manager